Each employee shall be credited sick leave with pay at the rate of one and one-half (1 1/2) days
for each month of service. Sick leave credit will begin the first working day of the month in
which the employee is employed. Sick leave shall be accumulated to one hundred forty-five
(145) days limit. The Superintendent of Schools, or his designee, may request verification from a
physician for any sick leave that extends beyond five (5) consecutive workdays. A doctor's note
may also be required after five (5) separate incidences/episodes of illness within a fiscal year.

[...]

upon the Sick Leave Bank. New members of the bargaining unit must contribute two (2) days of
accumulated sick leave in order to be eligible to draw on the Sick Leave Bank. The Sick Leave
Bank may not accumulate beyond the maximum allowed number of days of one hundred and
forty five (145).

Leave bank will be administered by a Sick Leave Bank Committee comprised of no fewer than
five members. The Superintendent of Schools, his/her designee; and three members of the
Bargaining Unit. Other members may be invited to meet, at the committee’s discretion.